Consider Approval of Conditions of Service Contract Between Galveston College and Galveston YMCA

Galveston YMCA provides a child care service for students of Galveston College who qualify under a Carl Perkins grant. This service will be open to all students who have been pre-qualified and recommended by the Office of Special Services. This service will also be available, at the YMCA's discretion, to students who are not covered under the Carl Perkins grant.

Galveston College would pay \$2,800 per month to the Galveston YMCA for this service. Upon approval, this contract would be effective beginning September 1, 2012, to August 31, 2013.

Staff recommends approval of this contract between Galveston College and the Galveston YMCA.